

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
(CC 17133-17182/2011)

(From the judgement and order(s) in 28/04/2011 in FA Nos.3397/2009 to FA No.3441/2009, FA No.3444/2009 to 3446/2009, 3448/2009 and FA No.3461/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

ARVINDBHAI BHAGABHAI PATEL ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and permission to file SLP and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 17269-17273 of 2011

(With appln(s) for substitution and permission to file SLP and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 17604-17623 of 2011

(With appln(s) for substitution and permission to file SLP and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 31/10/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sunil Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Jatin Zaveri,Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The applications for permission to file the special leave petitions are allowed.

Delay condoned.

The applications for substitution are allowed.

Leave granted.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master