

Ê

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.5

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21800-21801/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 16/11/2011 in FA No.1624/2009,FA No.1634/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

NILABEN PUNJABHAI ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22495-22497 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos. 9061-9110 of 2011.

| (Pardeep Kumar)
| Court Master

| | (Renu Diwan)
| | Court Master

|

|