

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal(C)...CC Nos. 1103-1148/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/17/18/12/2013 in FA Nos. 2757/2013 to 2778/2013, F.A. Nos. 2780/13, 2781/13, 2783/13 to F.A. No. 2793/13, F.A. NO. 2795/13 to 2797/13 & F.A. No. 2799/13, 2802/13, 2803/13, 2806/13, 2807/13, 2809/13 and F.A. No. 2810/13 and order dated 2.5.2014 in MCA NO. 1177/2014 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

PATEL BHIKHABHAI CHATURDAS ETC. ETC .

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and permission to file SLP and substitution and office report)

Date : 27/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Patel, Adv.
Mr. Neel Kamal Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Delay condoned.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Issue Notice on the special leave petitions, returnable within four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Post the matters alongwith C.A. Nos. 9061-9110/2011.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.

(Suman Jain)
Court Master