

LISTED ON : 27.07.2015  
BEFORE COURT NO.: 11  
ITEM NO.: 32

SECTION-IX  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.1-8 AND 9-16

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing and Re-filing SLPs)

IN

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL)...CC. NOS. 13281-13288 OF 2015  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

RABARI MENABEN GOBARBHAI & ORS. ETC. ETC. ....PETITIONERS  
-VERSUS-  
SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER & ORS. ETC. ETC. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is a delay of 377 days in filing and 63 days in re-filing the SLP against the Judgment and Order dated 18.12.2013 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad in FA Nos. 2756, 2794, 2798, 2804, 2805, 2808, 2811 and 2812 of 2013.

It is further submitted that SLP (C) Nos. 3191-3236 of 2015 arising out of common order was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27.01.2015, when the Court was pleased to direct issue of notice and the same is pending for disposal before the Hon'ble Court (Copy of the Orders dated 27.01.2015 is enclosed herewith) (Main matters are Civil Appeal Nos. 9061-9110 of 2011).

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 24<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ap