

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 9061-9110/2011

ARVINDBHAI BHAGABHAI PATEL ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 9111-9115/2011
(With C.A. No. 9116-9135/2011
(With C.A. No. 3173-3188/2012
(With C.A. No. 3190-3198/2012
(With C.A. No. 5724-5725/2012
(With C.A. No. 5726-5728/2012
(With SLP(C) No. 3191-3236/2015
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22286-22293/2015
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order
and appln.(s) for c/delay in refileing SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay
in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20162/2015
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and Office Report)

Date : 26/08/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Nipun Goel, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Zaveri,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.08.31
For Respondent(s)
17:12:45 IST
Reason:

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

-2-

Item No.14

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No(s). 9061-9110/2011

Among nine common respondents herein, service upon

respondent nos. 1,2 and 4 to 9 is complete but none has entered appearance.

Notice to respondent no.3 has been received with the postal remarks 'expired'. Ld. Counsel for the appellant to take steps to substitute the legal representatives.

C.A. No. 9111-9115/2011

Service of both common respondents is complete but none has entered appearance.

This set of appeals stands complete. However, to be listed before the Hon'ble Court alongwith connected matters.

C.A. No. 9116-9135/2011

Among three common respondents herein, service upon respondent nos. 1 and 2 is complete but none has entered appearance.

Notice to respondent no.3 has been received with the postal remarks 'expired'. Ld. Counsel for the appellant to take steps to substitute the legal representatives.

C.A. No. 3173-3188/2012

Service of notice of lodgement of petition of appeal is complete upon both common respondents herein but none has entered appearance.

-3-

Item No.14

Respondent no.3 in C.A.No.3183/2012 is reported to have expired. Ld. Counsel for the appellant has filed an application for deletion of his name. Certain defects are noticed. Be cured within three weeks time. Application thereafter be processed as per rules.

C.A. No. 3190-3198/2012, C.A. No. 5724-5725/2012

Service upon both common respondents is complete but none has entered appearance.

Appellant has not filed the statement of case. However, it is no more a mandate after the amendment in the Supreme Court Rules, 2013.

Appeals be kept ready. To be taken up for listing before

the Hon'ble Court alongwith connected matters.

C.A. No. 5726-5728/2012

Service of notice of lodgement of petition of appeal is complete on respondent Nos. 1 to 3, common to three of the appeals.

It is also complete on respondent Nos. 4 to 8 in C.A.NO.5727/2012 and on respondent NO.4 of C.A.NO.5726/2012.

All these appeals also stand complete as none of the parties so far have filed statement of case. Since it is no more a mandate after the amendment in the Supreme Court Rules, 2013, registry to process the matter to be listed before the Hon'ble Court alongwith connected matters.

-4-

Item No.14

SLP(C) No. 3191-3236/2015

Both common respondents have been duly served but none has entered appearance.

Matter stands complete. However, to be listed before the Hon'ble Court alongwith connected matters.

SLP(C) No. 22286-22293/2015, SLP(C) No. 20162/2015

Office report not received.

List again on 4.11.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar