

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 9061-9110/2011

ARVINDBHAI BHAGABHAI PATEL ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR
WITH

Respondent(s)

C.A. No. 9116-9135/2011
(With C.A. No. 3173-3188/2012
(With SLP(C) No. 22286-22293/2015
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order
and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay
in filing SLP and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 20162/2015
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and Office Report)

Date : 04/11/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nipun Goel, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 9061-9110 and 9116-9135/2011

The legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.3

are yet to be substituted.

Appropriate steps be taken.

C.A. No. 3173-3188/2012

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2015.11.04

Though an application for deleting the name of

the
17:27:57 IST
Reason:

proforma respondent No.3 has been filed but the same
is

defective.

The Ld. Counsel has requested one week's time to

Item No.8

-2-

cure the same. Defects be cured, as assured and appeals

thereafter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

SLP(C) No. 22286-22293/2015

Service report of respondent Nos.1 and 2 (common to all SLPs) and respondent No.3 in SLP(C) No.22286/2015 is still awaited.

SLP(C) No. 20162/2015

Both the respondents are still not served. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 18.1.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar