

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 9061-9110/2011

ARVINDBHAI BHAGABHAI PATEL ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 9116-9135/2011

(With SLP(C) No. 22286-22293/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20162/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)

Date : 18/01/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Neel Kamal Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A No(s). 9061-9110/2011, C.A. No. 9116-9135/2011

Last opportunity of four weeks is granted for filing application for substitution of respondent no.3 in both matters.

SLP(C) No. 22286-22293/2015

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 and 2 but none has entered appearance.

Item No.9

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent No.3 within four weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) No. 20162/2015

Service is complete on respondent no.1 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent No.2 within four weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again 29.3.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar