

ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IX
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K. ARUL

Civil Appeal No(s). 9061-9110/2011

ARVINDBHAI BHAGABHAI PATEL ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 9116-9135/2011

SLP(C) No. 22286-22293/2015

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20162/2015

(With Office Report)

Date : 29/03/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. No. 9061-9110/2011 and C.A. No. 9116-9135/2011

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has not taken any steps to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent no. 3 so far, despite last opportunity having been granted vide order dated 18.1.2016.

Hence, process the matters for listing before Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers for further directions.

SLP(C) No. 22286-22293/2015

Await service in respect of respondent no. 3.

SLP(C) No. 20162/2015

Await service in respect of respondent no. 2.

List again on 14.7.2016.

(DR. K. ARUL)
Registrar