

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. CHIRAG BHANU SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
22286-22293/2015

RABARI MENABEN GOBARBHAI & ORS. ETC. ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER & ORS. ETC. ETC Respondent(s)
(with office report)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 20162/2015
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and Office Report)

Date : 14/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Jatin Zaveri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.22286/2015

Respondent nos. 1 and 2 are duly served but none has
entered appearance.

An application for deletion of the name of respondent

Signature Not Verified

no.3 has been filed. Registry to process the same before the
Digitally signed by
SONALI SAUND
Date: 2016.07.15
17:00:01 IST
Reason:

Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

-2-

Item No.67

SLP(C) NO.22287- 22293 of 2015

Service is complete but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) NO.20162/2015

Respondent no.1 is duly served but none has entered appearance.

Though the process issued against respondent no.2 has not been received back after service but it transpires that service on respondent no.2 is complete in SLP(C) NO.22286/2015. That being so, since the matter is connected, respondent is deemed to be served.

Registry to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(CHIRAG BHANU SINGH)
Registrar