

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9061-9110/2011

ARVINDBHAI BHAGABHAI PATEL ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR
(office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 9116-9135/2011

Date : 05/08/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These are the applications seeking deletion of name of respondent no. 3 in C.A. Nos. 9091, 9099 and 9126 of 2011 and respondent nos. 3 to 7 in C.A. No. 9109 of 2011.

The applications are allowed at the risk of the appellants.

Registry has reported that the impleadment application filed in C.A. No. 9106 of 2011 is defective and the defects are not cured so far.

The application for impleadment stands dismissed.

(LAYA RAWAT)
SR.P.A.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER