

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-18 AND 19-36

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing and re-filing the SLP)

IN

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) ..CC NOS. 15870-15887 OF 2016

CHAUDHARI KANTIBHAI VARVABHAI ETC. ETC. ...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

DY. COLLECTOR, SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION
AND REHABILITATION AND ANR. ETC. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is a delay of 573 days in filing and 67 days in re-filing the Special Leave Petition filed against the Judgment and Order dated 17.06.2014 of the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad in CA No. 4590 of 2014.

It is further submitted that SLP (C) ..CC Nos. 17133-17182 of 2011 (Civil Appeal Nos. 9061-9110 of 2011) referred to as Annexure P-1 at page No. 36 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 31.10.2011 when the Court was pleased to grant leave and the same is pending before the Hon'ble Court (Copy of the order dated 31.10.2011 is included in the paper-books at page No. 36 as Annexure P-1).

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 01st day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Advocate

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR